
Contract Award Notice 
 

Project Name: 2879/2880 - GEO: Sustainable Urban and Transport Investment Program Tranche 2  
 

Implementing Agency: MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT FUND OF GEORGIA 
 

Bid/Contract Reference No: SUTIP2/SH/G/04-2019 
Scope of Contract: Supply of Minivan for Academic Center and Research Laboratory for Investigation 
and Testing of Bridges and Tunnels (ACRL), Georgian Technical University 
Duration of Contract: no later than 01 May 2020. 
Method of selection: Shopping  
Evaluation Currency: GEL 
 
List of Invited Firms: 

 AKA LTD; 
 GT Motors LLC; 
 Hyundai Auto Georgia JSC; 
 Kia Motors Ltd; 
 Lion Auto JSC; 
 Matemotors Ltd; 
 MEKRE LLC; 
 Sena Auto LTD; 
 Toyota Center Tbilisi Ltd; 
 Iberia Auto Ltd. 
 

Awarded Bidder 
Name: Iberia Auto Ltd (Georgia) 
Address: 13km, David Agmashenebeli Alley, Tbilisi, Georgia 
Tel:  9950322241111 
E-mail: info@volkwagen.ge    
Read Out Price: GEL 162,225.00 (including Taxes) 
Final Evaluation Price: GEL 162,225.00 
Final Contract Price: GEL 162,225.00 
 
Evaluated Bidders:  
NA 

 
Rejected Bidders: 
The Bidder No.2 – Matemotors Ltd. had been rejected because of the deficiencies referred to the Clause 4 and 
Clause 7(ii) of the issued Request for Quotations, dated on November 18, 2019. 
 
  
Any Bidder who wishes to ascertain the grounds, on which its bid was not selected, should request an 
explanation from the Municipal Development Fund of Georgia. 
 


